
COOPERATORS - 2019 NATIONAL  BERMUDAGRASS TEST

STANDARD TEST LOCATIONS

Dr. Jason Griffin Dr. Gregg Munshaw Dr. J Bryan Unruh
Kansas State University University of Kentucky University of Florida
John C. Pair Horticultural Center 313 Plant Science Ft. Lauderdale Res. & Education Ctr.
1901 E. 95th St. South Lexington, KY 40346 3205 College Ave
Haysville, KS 67060 839-231-0662 Davie, FL 33314
jgriffin@ksu.edu gcmunshaw@uky.edu P- 850-982-7951
P- 316-788-0492 P- 839-231-0662

Dr. Maggie Reiter Dr. Tom Turner Dr. Barry Stewart/Jay McCurdy
University of California University of Maryland Mississippi State University
550 E. Shaw Suite 210-B 395 Greenmead Drive Room 117 Dorman Hall
Fresno, CA 93710 Paint Branch Research Facility Box 9555
mkreiter@ucanr.edu College Park, MD 20742 Mississippi State, MS 39762
P-563-663-2852 P - 301-403-4431 P - 276-670-9107

F - 301-403-8197 BaStewar@pss.msstate.edu
tturner@umd.edu

Dr. Matthew Bertucci Dr. Dennis Martin Dr. Beth Guertal
University of Arkansas Oklahoma State University Auburn University
1366 W. Altheimer Dr. 358 Agricultural Hall 201 Fuchess Hall
Fayetteville, AR 72701 Stillwater, OK 74078 Auburn, AL 36849
479-575-3979 P- 405-744-5419 P-334-524-5123
bertucci@uark.edu dennis.martin@okstate.edu guertea@auburn.edu

Dr. Lee Miller Dr. Mike Goatley
University of Missouri VA Polytechnic Institute and State Univ.
120 Waters Hall 185 Ag. Quad Lane
Columbia, MO 65211 SPES Va-Tech
P - 573-883-5623 Blacksburg, VA 24061
TurfPath@missouri.edu P-540-231-2951

goatley@vt.edu
Dr. Matteo Serena
New Mexico University Dr. J. Bryan Unruh
945 College Ave MSC 3AE University of Florida
POBox 30003 4253 Experiment Dr
Las Cruces, NM 88003 Jay, FL 32565
P- 575-932-9665 jbu@ufl.edu
mserena@nmsu.edu P- 850-982-7951
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ANCILLARY TEST LOCATIONS

Drought Tolerance Traffic Tolerance

Dr. Ben Wherley Dr. John Sorochan
Texas A&M University University of Tennessee
2474 TAMU 370 Olsen Blvd. 2431 Joe Johnson Dr. Rm. 252
College Station, TX 77843 Knoxsville, TN 37996
b-wherley@tamu.edu P- 865-974-7420
P-979-845-1591 sorochan@utk@edu

Dr. James Baird Dr. Grady Miller
University of California North Carolina State University
2137 Batchelor Hall Campus Box 7620
Riverside, CA 92521 101 Derieux Place
951-333-9052 Raleigh, NC 27695-7620
jbaird@ucr.edu 919-515-5656

grady_miller@ncsu.edu
Spring Dead Spot

Cold Tolerance
Dr. Lee Miller
University of Missouri Dr. Cale Bigelow
120 Waters Hall Purdue University
Columbia, MO 65211 625 Agricultural Mall Dr.
P - 573-883-5623 West Lafayette, IN 47907
TurfPath@missouri.edu P- 765-494-4692

cbigelow@purdue.edu
Divot Recovery

Shade Tolerance
Dr. Dennis Martin
Oklahoma State University Dr. Ben Wherley
358 Agricultural Hall Texas A&M University
Stillwater, OK 74078 2474 TAMU 370 Olsen Blvd. 
P- 405-744-5419 College Station, TX 77843
dennis.martin@okstate.edu b-wherley@tamu.edu

P-979-845-1591
Salinity Tolerance

Dr. Matteo Serena
New Mexico University
965 College Ave MSC 3AE
POBox 30003
Las Cruces, NM 88003
575-932-9665
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